
 
State of New Jersey 
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

JON S. CORZINE DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY          R. DAVID ROUSSEAU 
 Governor PURCHASE BUREAU Acting State Treasurer 

P.O. BOX 230 
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY  08625-0230 

 

 New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer •  Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable 

AMENDMENT #10 
T-0103 

 
SOLICITATION #36386 
CONTRACT #Various 

 

 
The contractors referenced below have submitted updated price lists effective 3/1/08.  The updated price 
lists and lines are listed below. 

TO: All state Agencies & Cooperative Purchasing Participants 
  
DATE:  February 28, 2008 
  
FROM:  Beverly Speck, Administrative Analyst 1 
  
SUBJECT: Park & Playground Equipment & Parts 
  
CONTRACT PERIOD: 06/10/04-06/09/07

 
Contractor 
Name 

Contract 
Number 

Catalog or P/L/ Date Contract Lines 

BCI Burke Co 
Inc 

A59065 2008 Burke catalog, 2008 Parts price list date: 
1/18/08  

2,3,4,7,8,11,12,13 & 14 

Ben Shaffer & 
Associates Inc 

A59054 2008 Sportsplay P/L: 12/3/07 
 
Ultra Play Systems Inc P/L Date: January 2008 
 
Kay Park 2007 P/L Date: January 2008 
 
Goal Sport Source Catalog: 2007-08 
 
2008 Kompan Price List 
 
2008 Bison Catalog, P/L: 1/1/08 
 
Jaypro Catalog Date: 2007 P/L: 1/1/08 
 
CD Precast 2007 Product Guide, P/L: 2008 
 
Victor Stanley, Inc P/L #: v.7.2, Date: 2008  
 
Webcoat P/L Date: 1/1/08 
 
Gared 2008 Price List 
 

1,2,3,4,7,8,11,12,13 &14 
 
5,23,30,37,42,45,54,58,63 
 
6,31,36,41,44 
 
9,19,22,28,53 
 
15,18,33,38,48,62,65 
 
21,25,52 
 
27 
 
32,46 
 
34,39,49 
 
43,47 
 
55 
 



Big Toys & Parts P/L # 2008 & US Price List 
2008 Date: 2/1/08 
 
Childforms 2008 Price List 
 
Safe Guard Surfacing 2008 
Materials Only P/L (1 pg.) Date: January 2008 
 
Zeager Bros. P/L Date: 1/1/08 

59,61,64 
 
 
60 
 
67 
 
 
68 

Commercial 
Interiors Direct 

A59063 Kidstuff Playsystems Catalog #1003, Date: 
11/1/07 

2,3,8,12,13,14,15 

General 
Recreation Inc 

A59057 Landscape Structures Catalog Date: 2008, 
P/L#:750-2071 
 
2008 Dumor, Inc. P/L Date: 1/1/08  
 
Murdock P/L: 8/1/07 
 
2008 Skatewave P/L Date: 1/1/08 
 
KenCoat P/L Date: 1/1/08 
 
2008 Playsense P/L #: 750-2069 Date: 1/1/08 
 
Safety Turf P/L Date: 1/1/08 

2,4,12,13,14,16,18,21,25,27 
 
 
3,7,8,23 
 
6 
 
17 
 
22,24,28 
 
29,30 
 
32 

George Ely 
Associates Inc 

A59058 2008 P.W. Athletic Price List  
 
2008 Playworld Price List 

1,8,11,19,20,21,22 
 
2,3,4,7,12,13,14,17,23,24 

Giordano 
Contracting 
LLC 

A59068 Grounds for Play Vol. 7 Retail Price List: 
December 2007 
 
Sureplay Intl Rubber P/L 2008 

13,14 
 
 
18 

James D 
Boyce Assoc 
Inc 

A59064 2008 Little Tykes Commercial Catalog #LT-
MC-USA-0108 & P/L# Playground Equipment 
Date: 12/12/07 
 
2007 Iron Mountain Forge Park Amenities 
Catalog 
P/L: Iron Mtn. Forge Park Amenities 
Equipment  
Date 1/1/08 
 
Sof’Fall P/L: 2/1/08 
 
2008 Wabash Valley Plastisol Coated Furniture 
Catalog 

2,3,4,8,12,13,14 
 
 
 
7,15,19,22 
 
 
 
 
18 
 
20,21,23 

Jamestown 
Advanced 
Products 

A59178 Jamestown Advanced Products 2008 Edition 
P/L Date: 8/1/07 

3,7 

Kettle Creek 
Corp 

A59072 Windsor Barrel Works P/L REV 0801, 
Date:1/1/08 

8 

Liberty Parks 
& Playgrounds 
Inc 

A59059 Miracle Rec. 2008 Catalog & P/L: 1/1/08 
 
Miracle Rec. Aqua Recreation Catalog & P/L: 
2008, Date: 1/1/08 
 

1,2,3,4,7,8,12,13,14 
 
16 
 
 

 2



Litchfield Ind. P/L Date: January 2008 15,19,20,21,22 

Marturano 
Recreation Co 

A59052 Game Time Catalog # 2008, P/L Date: 1/1/08 
 
 
RCP Shelters 2008 P/L#: RCP39470400S, 
Date: January 2008 

1,2,3,4,7,8,11,12,13,14,15, 
16,17,18, 
 
19 

Mid Atlantic 
Park & 
Playground 
Concepts Inc 

A59050 2008 Miracle Recreation Equipment Catalog & 
P/L  Date: 1/1/08 
 
Litchfield Landscape Elements Catalog 14th 
Edition & P/L Date: 2008 
 
2008 Miracle/Aqua Recreation Catalog &  
Price List   
 
Hags 2008 Price List 

1,2,3,4,7,8,12,13,14 
 
 
15,19,20,21,22 
 
 
16 
 
 
23,24 

Passons Sports A59060 BSN Sports Spring 2008 
 
MacGregor Spring 2008 

1 
 
2,11 

Raymond 
Michael LTD 
Corp 

A59061 2008 Playworld Systems  
 
2008 Playworld Systems, Woodward Ramps & 
Rails P/L: 2008  
 
2008 Play Designs 
 
2008 Playworld Systems (Climbing Boulders) 
pg. 102 

2,3,4,7,8,12,13,14,18 
 
17 
 
 
19 
 
20 

Recreation 
Resource Inc 

A59069 Victor Stanley Price List 1/15/08 (v.7.3) & 
Victor Stanley catalog #: Vol. 32 part 1,  2nd  
Site Systems & Steelsites    

3,4,8 

R J Thomas 
Mfg Co Inc 

A59070 Pilot Rock P/L# F090106-200-A, Date: 9/1/06 3,4,5,7,8 

Roberts 
Brothers LLC 

A59062 United Receptacle, P/L Date: 10/1/07  
#UR07N-B except gray highlighted  items 
 
2008 Bison Inc Institutional Price List Date: 
1/1/08 
 
Howard Brand, P/L Date: 10/1/07 
#UR07N-B pgs. 1,6,7,8,9,10,11,12 (Gray 
Highlight) 
 
J.A. Cissel P/L Date: 2/1/08 
 
2008 Children’s Factory, P/L Date: 2/25/08 

8 
 
 
19,21 
 
 
20 
 
 
 
22 
 
23,24 

Rubbercycle 
LLC 

A59079 Playsafer 2008 P/L Date: 1/1/08 18 

Ry Lecia DBA 
American 
Recreational 
Products 

A59049 2008 Play & Park Structures 
 
Cascades Re-Plast P/L Date: 2008 
 

1,2,4,7,8,11,13,14,15,18 
 
3,19 
 

 3



Solo P/L Date: 2008 17 
Safe T Site 
LLC 

A59055 2008 Recreation Creations Catalog. P/L Date: 
1/16/08 
 
2007 Madrax Catalog 
 
2007 Thomas Steele Catalog 
 
Classic Recreation 2007 P/L  
 
Jayhawk brand has been canceled. 
 
Rec-Ramps Inc brand has been canceled.  

1,2,4,7,8,11,12,13,14,19,23 
 
 
22 
 
3,24 
 
15 
 
20,25 
 
17 

Sofsurfaces 
Inc 

A59082 Sofsurfaces P/L#: USD-Jan-01-08 18 

 
All other terms, conditions and pricing of the contract will remain the same. 
 
Please file this amendment with your Notice of Award for future reference. 

 4


