

JON S. CORZINE

Governor

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY PURCHASE BUREAU P.O. BOX 230 TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0230

R. DAVID ROUSSEAU
Acting State Treasurer

AMENDMENT #10 T-0103

SOLICITATION #36386 CONTRACT #Various

TO: All state Agencies & Cooperative Purchasing Participants

DATE: February 28, 2008

FROM: Beverly Speck, Administrative Analyst 1

SUBJECT: Park & Playground Equipment & Parts

CONTRACT PERIOD: 06/10/04-06/09/07

The contractors referenced below have submitted updated price lists effective 3/1/08. The updated price lists and lines are listed below.

Contractor	Contract	Catalog or P/L/ Date	Contract Lines
Name	Number		
BCI Burke Co	A59065	2008 Burke catalog, 2008 Parts price list date:	2,3,4,7,8,11,12,13 & 14
Inc		1/18/08	
Ben Shaffer &	A59054	2008 Sportsplay P/L: 12/3/07	1,2,3,4,7,8,11,12,13 &14
Associates Inc			
		Ultra Play Systems Inc P/L Date: January 2008	5,23,30,37,42,45,54,58,63
		Kay Park 2007 P/L Date: January 2008	6,31,36,41,44
		Goal Sport Source Catalog: 2007-08	9,19,22,28,53
		2000 IZ	15 10 22 20 40 62 65
		2008 Kompan Price List	15,18,33,38,48,62,65
		2008 Bison Catalog, P/L: 1/1/08	21,25,52
		2008 Bison Catalog, 17L. 171708	21,23,32
		Jaypro Catalog Date: 2007 P/L: 1/1/08	27
		taypro caminog Batter 2007 1721 171700	
		CD Precast 2007 Product Guide, P/L: 2008	32,46
		Victor Stanley, Inc P/L #: v.7.2, Date: 2008	34,39,49
		Webcoat P/L Date: 1/1/08	43,47
		Gared 2008 Price List	55

		Big Toys & Parts P/L # 2008 & US Price List 2008 Date: 2/1/08	59,61,64
		Childforms 2008 Price List	60
		Safe Guard Surfacing 2008 Materials Only P/L (1 pg.) Date: January 2008	67
		Zeager Bros. P/L Date: 1/1/08	68
Commercial	A59063	Kidstuff Playsystems Catalog #1003, Date:	2,3,8,12,13,14,15
Interiors Direct General	A59057	11/1/07 Landscape Structures Catalog Date: 2008,	2,4,12,13,14,16,18,21,25,27
Recreation Inc	1137037	P/L#:750-2071	2,4,12,13,14,10,10,21,23,27
		2008 Dumor, Inc. P/L Date: 1/1/08	3,7,8,23
		Murdock P/L: 8/1/07	6
		2008 Skatewave P/L Date: 1/1/08	17
		KenCoat P/L Date: 1/1/08	22,24,28
		2008 Playsense P/L #: 750-2069 Date: 1/1/08	29,30
		Safety Turf P/L Date: 1/1/08	32
George Ely Associates Inc	A59058	2008 P.W. Athletic Price List	1,8,11,19,20,21,22
		2008 Playworld Price List	2,3,4,7,12,13,14,17,23,24
Giordano Contracting LLC	A59068	Grounds for Play Vol. 7 Retail Price List: December 2007	13,14
LLC		Sureplay Intl Rubber P/L 2008	18
James D Boyce Assoc Inc	A59064	2008 Little Tykes Commercial Catalog #LT-MC-USA-0108 & P/L# Playground Equipment Date: 12/12/07	2,3,4,8,12,13,14
		2007 Iron Mountain Forge Park Amenities Catalog	7,15,19,22
		P/L: Iron Mtn. Forge Park Amenities Equipment	
		Date 1/1/08	18
		Sof*Fall P/L: 2/1/08	
		2008 Wabash Valley Plastisol Coated Furniture	20,21,23
Jamestown	A59178	Catalog Jamestown Advanced Products 2008 Edition	3,7
Advanced Products	A371/0	P/L Date: 8/1/07	3,1
Kettle Creek Corp	A59072	Windsor Barrel Works P/L REV 0801, Date:1/1/08	8
Liberty Parks & Playgrounds	A59059	Miracle Rec. 2008 Catalog & P/L: 1/1/08	1,2,3,4,7,8,12,13,14
Inc		Miracle Rec. Aqua Recreation Catalog & P/L: 2008, Date: 1/1/08	16
		<u> </u>	<u>l</u>

		Litchfield Ind. P/L Date: January 2008	15,19,20,21,22
Marturano Recreation Co	A59052	Game Time Catalog # 2008, P/L Date: 1/1/08	1,2,3,4,7,8,11,12,13,14,15, 16,17,18,
		RCP Shelters 2008 P/L#: RCP39470400S, Date: January 2008	19
Mid Atlantic Park &	A59050	2008 Miracle Recreation Equipment Catalog & P/L Date: 1/1/08	1,2,3,4,7,8,12,13,14
Playground Concepts Inc		Litchfield Landscape Elements Catalog 14 th Edition & P/L Date: 2008	15,19,20,21,22
		2008 Miracle/Aqua Recreation Catalog & Price List	16
		Hags 2008 Price List	23,24
Passons Sports	A59060	BSN Sports Spring 2008	1
		MacGregor Spring 2008	2,11
Raymond Michael LTD	A59061	2008 Playworld Systems	2,3,4,7,8,12,13,14,18
Corp		2008 Playworld Systems, Woodward Ramps & Rails P/L: 2008	17
		2008 Play Designs	19
		2008 Playworld Systems (Climbing Boulders) pg. 102	20
Recreation Resource Inc	A59069	Victor Stanley Price List 1/15/08 (v.7.3) & Victor Stanley catalog #: Vol. 32 part 1, 2 nd Site Systems & Steelsites	3,4,8
R J Thomas Mfg Co Inc	A59070	Pilot Rock P/L# F090106-200-A, Date: 9/1/06	3,4,5,7,8
Roberts Brothers LLC	A59062	United Receptacle, P/L Date: 10/1/07 #UR07N-B except gray highlighted items	8
		2008 Bison Inc Institutional Price List Date: 1/1/08	19,21
		Howard Brand, P/L Date: 10/1/07 #UR07N-B pgs. 1,6,7,8,9,10,11,12 (Gray Highlight)	20
		J.A. Cissel P/L Date: 2/1/08	22
		2008 Children's Factory, P/L Date: 2/25/08	23,24
Rubbercycle LLC	A59079	Playsafer 2008 P/L Date: 1/1/08	18
Ry Lecia DBA American Recreational	A59049	2008 Play & Park Structures Cascades Re-Plast P/L Date: 2008	1,2,4,7,8,11,13,14,15,18 3,19
Products		Castado Re Fasti / D Dute. 2000	2,17

		Solo P/L Date: 2008	17
Safe T Site	A59055	2008 Recreation Creations Catalog. P/L Date:	1,2,4,7,8,11,12,13,14,19,23
LLC		1/16/08	
		2007 Madrax Catalog	22
		2007 Thomas Staals Catalag	2 24
		2007 Thomas Steele Catalog	3,24
		Classic Recreation 2007 P/L	15
		Jayhawk brand has been canceled.	20,25
		Rec-Ramps Inc brand has been canceled.	17
Sofsurfaces	A59082	Sofsurfaces P/L#: USD-Jan-01-08	18
Inc			

All other terms, conditions and pricing of the contract will remain the same.

Please file this amendment with your Notice of Award for future reference.